

M Ex 10/2023 (Regn. No. 10/2023)

Order dt. 20-02-2024.

Petitioner files hazira. Today is fixed for S/R. S/R is received after service of notice upon O.P. O.P. has not taken any steps for payment in spite of service.

Hence, issue D/W against O.P. for realization of arrear of maintenance as due in this case i.e. for the period from 02-08-2021 to 01-01-2023.

Petitioner is to file necessary requisites.

To 29-04-2024 for E/R of D/W.

Necessary requisites at once.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.