

M Ex 10/2023

25-03-2025

Today is fixed for ER of DW.

Petitioner is present with her advocate on record.

No ER of DW is received.

The issuance of DW is clearly not effective.

Hence, issue WA at once for reliaization of maintenance arrears.

Day adjourned.

To 01-07-2025 for E/R of W/A.

Requisites at once.

Sd/-
ACJM, Kakdwip